

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	20-TA003437AJ, Satellite Lift Station R&R 2020 - Group I	DATE POSTED	MC _____ DS _____	CC _____ BIDSYNC _____
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Abby Jenkins	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	October 13, 2020	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc., for the provision of Satellite Lift Station R&R 2020 Group I.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

The Scope of Work will consist of the rehabilitation of sewage lift stations and manholes, wet well liner installation, repair, and replacement; wet well cleaning; and the replacement of discharge piping, fittings, valves, swing check valves, guide rails, pipe bracings, base ells, and mounting plates.

The solicitation was advertised on August 3, 2020 on the Manatee County website and Bid Sync. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- | | |
|---|---|
| 1. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc., Plant City, FL | 4. Danus Utilities Inc., Sandford, FL |
| 2. US Water Services Corporation, New Port Richey, FL | 5. Westra Construction Corp, Palmetto, FL |
| 3. CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC, Palmetto, FL | |

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc., was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	4025155880 534000 4025155881 534000
---	----------------	--	--

			4025155883 534000
			Utility Rates
COST	\$595,653.30	FUNDS VERIFIED	yes

REVISED - APPENDIX K, BID PRICING FORM													
IFBC NO. 20-TA003437AJ													
SATELLITE LIFT (LS) STATION R&R 2020 Group 1													
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS				Granger Maintenance & Construction		US Water Services Corporation		CEC Motor & Utility Services		Danus Utilities Inc		Westra	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
LS Manatee Palms 312													
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	290	\$5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$5.20	\$ 1,508.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,800.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	42	\$40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$92.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,780.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation												
6.1	Wet Well	VF	0.25	\$3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 12,500.00
7	Replace Existing Top Slab												
7.1	Intentionally Left Blank												
7.2	Valve Vault	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$190.00	\$ 190.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36"x48", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,853.00	\$ 2,853.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 48" x 48", double door (Valve Vault) H-20 rating recommended	EA	1	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$3,686.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	25	\$85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$175.00	\$ 4,375.00
12	Resilient (Link) Seals w/ Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	5	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 2,750.00
13	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	290	\$35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$30.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$51.80	\$ 15,022.00	\$30.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00
14	Intentionally Left Blank												
15	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap (regROUT)	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$581.00	\$ 1,743.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,573.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
20	Intentionally Left Blank												
21	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	10	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$56.00	\$ 560.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	Ductile Iron Fittings												
22.1	Intentionally Left Blank												
22.2	Cross, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$281.00	\$ 281.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
22.3	90, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$261.00	\$ 522.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
22.4	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$358.00	\$ 358.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
22.5	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Coupling Adapters, D.I., FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$177.00	\$ 177.00	\$120.00	\$ 120.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
24	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Intentionally Left Blank												
27	Complete Removal of Existing Structure	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	Construct New Valve Vault	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
29	Intentionally Left Blank												
30	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
31	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
32	Water Service Connection and Line												
32.1	2" saddle and PE tubing	LF	50	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 800.00
33	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$840.00	\$ 840.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	Replace Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$15.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
35	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
36	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,011.00	\$ 3,011.00	\$5,529.76	\$ 5,529.76	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$18,916.00	\$ 18,916.00	\$26,261.00	\$ 26,261.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37.1	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (TBU-360) by DFS	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,639.00	\$ 4,639.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,423.00	\$ 14,423.00	\$21,088.16	\$ 21,088.16	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
39	Intentionally Left Blank												
40	Intentionally Left Blank												
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	20	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$118.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$33.00	\$ 660.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00
42	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,778.00	\$ 2,778.00	\$1,935.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	Intentionally Left Blank												
46	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total, Max. 8" High (if required)	VF	3	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
47	Intentionally Left Blank												
48	Intentionally Left Blank												

REVISED - APPENDIX K, BID PRICING FORM													
IFBC NO. 20-TA003437AJ													
SATELLITE LIFT (LS) STATION R&R 2020 Group 1													
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS				Granger Maintenance & Construction		US Water Services Corporation		CEC Motor & Utility Services		Danus Utilities Inc		Westra	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
49	Intentionally Left Blank												
50	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	145	\$2.00	\$ 290.00	\$18.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$3.00	\$ 435.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,625.00
51	Intentionally Left Blank												
52	Sodding	SY	66	\$7.00	\$ 462.00	\$6.00	\$ 396.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$5.00	\$ 330.00
53	Existing Manhole Rim, modification	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
54-63	Intentionally Left Blank												
Construction Cost					\$ 122,607.00		\$ 116,343.00		\$ 163,413.92		\$ 156,475.00		\$ 287,260.00
64	Mobilization*	LS	1	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	18,341.47	\$ 18,341.47	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
65	Record Drawings*	LS	1	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Total Base Bid Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days for Manatee Palms 312				\$ 133,107.00		\$ 131,343.00		\$ 186,755.39		\$ 201,475.00		\$ 313,260.00
66	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 13,310.70		\$ 13,134.30		\$ 18,675.54		\$ 20,147.50		\$ 31,326.00
	Total Bid with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days for Manatee Palms 312				\$ 146,417.70		\$ 144,477.30		\$ 205,430.93		\$ 221,622.50		\$ 344,586.00
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.		EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)		EXTENDED PRICE (\$)		EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
LS Rye Rd School 355													
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	354	\$5.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$5.20	\$ 1,840.80	\$6.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,080.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	56	\$40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$72.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$176.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,480.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation												
6.1	Wet Well	VF	0.5	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 375.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	Replace Existing Top Slab												
7.1	Wet Well	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7.2	Intentionally Left Blank												
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 6"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$190.00	\$ 190.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 60", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,301.00	\$ 1,301.00	\$1,465.80	\$ 1,465.80	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	32	\$85.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$84.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$190.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$500.00	\$ 16,000.00
12	Intentionally Left Blank												
13	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	354	\$35.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$37.00	\$ 13,098.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$50.00	\$ 17,700.00
14	Remove Ex. Liner	SF	354	\$15.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,540.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
17	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$581.00	\$ 1,743.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,573.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	10	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$56.00	\$ 560.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00
22	Ductile Iron Fittings												
22.1	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
22.2	Intentionally Left Blank												
22.3	90, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$261.00	\$ 261.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
22.4	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$358.00	\$ 358.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
22.5	Reducer, MJ, 4"x6"	EA	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$225.00	\$ 225.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
23	Intentionally Left Blank									7			
24	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$160.00	\$ 160.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
25	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00
26	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	Influent Line Plug, 10"	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
31	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
32	Water Service Connection and Line												
32.1	2" saddle and PE tubing	LF	23	\$35.00	\$ 805.00	\$30.00	\$ 690.00	\$40.00	\$ 920.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$40.00	\$ 920.00
33	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

REVISED - APPENDIX K, BID PRICING FORM IFBC NO. 20-TA003437AJ SATELLITE LIFT (LS) STATION R&R 2020 Group 1 BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS				Granger Maintenance & Construction		US Water Services Corporation		CEC Motor & Utility Services		Danus Utilities Inc		Westra	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
34	Replace Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$935.00	\$ 935.00	\$1,426.64	\$ 1,426.64	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
36	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,343.00	\$ 4,343.00	\$7,413.36	\$ 7,413.36	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$16,824.00	\$ 16,824.00	\$24,454.16	\$ 24,454.16	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
37.1	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (TBU-360) by DFS	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,641.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
38	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,504.00	\$ 14,504.00	\$21,088.16	\$ 21,088.16	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
39	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,716.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
40	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$18.00	\$ 540.00	\$36.72	\$ 1,101.60	\$160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	30	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$97.10	\$ 2,913.00	\$190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00
42	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,025.20	\$ 5,025.20	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
43	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,778.00	\$ 2,778.00	\$2,105.28	\$ 2,105.28	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
44	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
45	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	150	\$40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00
46	Intentionally Left Blank												
47	6' High Black Vinyl Coated Galvanized Fence	LF	16	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,312.00
48	6' High Black Vinyl Coated Galvanized Fence Gate	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
49	6' High Black Vinyl Coated Galvanized Corner/Gate Post	EA	6	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 6,060.00
50	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	177	\$2.00	\$ 354.00	\$17.00	\$ 3,009.00	\$17.23	\$ 3,049.71	\$5.00	\$ 885.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,540.00
51	Install New Lift Station Driveway, 6" thick concrete	SY	65	\$80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$189.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$136.00	\$ 8,840.00
52	Intentionally Left Blank												
53	Intentionally Left Blank												
Construction Cost					\$ 129,749.00		\$ 138,557.00		\$ 181,942.71		\$ 169,923.00		\$ 314,722.00
EMERGENCY GENERATOR REMOVAL-EMERGENCY BACKUP PUMP INSTALLATION													
54	Site Demolition	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
55	Reinforced Concrete Slab (poured in place)	SY	15	\$300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$213.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00
56	Emergency Backup Pump & Fuel Tank	LS	1	\$115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$104,526.00	\$ 104,526.00	\$112,578.00	\$ 112,578.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
57	PVC Pipe (C900, DR-18), 6" (Pump Discharge Line)	LF	26	\$50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$56.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,430.00
58	HDPE DR-11, 8" (Pump Suction Line)	LF	32	\$100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$42.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$105.00	\$ 3,360.00
59	Ductile Iron Fittings												
59.1	4"x6" Red., DI, FLG	EA	2	\$460.00	\$ 920.00	\$329.00	\$ 658.00	\$302.00	\$ 604.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$640.00	\$ 1,280.00
59.2	4"x8" Red., DI, FLG	EA	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$429.00	\$ 429.00	\$401.00	\$ 401.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$760.00	\$ 760.00
59.3	6" 45 deg., DI, FLG	EA	2	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$372.00	\$ 744.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$675.00	\$ 1,350.00
59.4	6" 90 deg., DI, FLG	EA	1	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$393.00	\$ 393.00	\$371.00	\$ 371.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$720.00	\$ 720.00
59.5	8" 45 deg., DI, FLG	EA	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$494.00	\$ 494.00	\$465.00	\$ 465.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$840.00	\$ 840.00
59.6	8" 90 deg., DI, FLG	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$545.00	\$ 545.00	\$528.00	\$ 528.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
59.7	8" 90 deg., DI, MJ	EA	1	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$399.00	\$ 399.00	\$616.00	\$ 616.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$875.00	\$ 875.00
60	Sch 80 PVC Conduit, 2"	LF	15	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	\$18.00	\$ 270.00	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$24.00	\$ 360.00
61	Level Transducer, GXS3-PP300-A49-B49-50-C01-D49	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$123.00	\$ 123.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
62	PVC Stilling Well, 6"	LF	28	\$50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$9.00	\$ 252.00	\$61.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$25.00	\$ 700.00	\$108.00	\$ 3,024.00
63	Permits	LS	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$323.15	\$ 323.15	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Generator Subtotal Construction Cost					\$ 134,970.00		\$ 123,280.00		\$ 125,612.15		\$ 146,650.00		\$ 166,599.00
Subtotal					\$ 264,719.00		\$ 261,837.00		\$ 307,554.86		\$ 316,573.00		\$ 481,321.00
Overall													
64	Mobilization	LF	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$34,000.78	\$ 34,000.78	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
65	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
	Total Base Bid Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days				\$ 277,719.00		\$ 276,837.00		\$ 345,555.64		\$ 369,573.00		\$ 506,821.00
64	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 27,771.90		\$ 27,683.70		\$ 34,555.56		\$ 36,957.30		\$ 50,682.10
	Total Bid with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days for LS Rye Rd School 355				\$ 305,490.90		\$ 304,520.70		\$ 380,111.20		\$ 406,530.30		\$ 557,503.10
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.		EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)		EXTENDED PRICE (\$)		EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
LS River Wilderness 3 531													
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	502	\$5.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,012.00		\$ -	\$4.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,530.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	63	\$40.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$61.00	\$ 3,843.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$65.00	\$ 4,095.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$76.00	\$ 152.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 7 ft dia.	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank												
6.1	Intentionally Left Blank												

REVISED - APPENDIX K, BID PRICING FORM IFBC NO. 20-TA003437AJ SATELLITE LIFT (LS) STATION R&R 2020 Group 1 BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS				Granger Maintenance & Construction		US Water Services Corporation		CEC Motor & Utility Services		Danus Utilities Inc		Westra	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
7	Replace Existing Top Slab												
7.1	Wet Well	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
7.2	Intentionally Left Blank												
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$190.00	\$ 190.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 60", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,301.00	\$ 1,301.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	39	\$85.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$84.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$92.23	\$ 3,596.97	\$70.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$110.00	\$ 4,290.00
12	Intentionally Left Blank												
13	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	502	\$35.00	\$ 17,570.00	\$30.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$47.00	\$ 23,594.00	\$30.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$40.00	\$ 20,080.00
14	Intentionally Left Blank												
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$155.00	\$ 155.00
17	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$581.00	\$ 1,743.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,573.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$278.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00
21	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	18	\$30.00	\$ 540.00	\$10.00	\$ 180.00	\$56.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$55.00	\$ 990.00
22	Ductile Iron Fittings												
22.1	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
22.2	Intentionally Left Blank												
22.3	90, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$261.00	\$ 261.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
22.4	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$358.00	\$ 358.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
22.5	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Coupling Adapters, D.I., FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$120.00	\$ 120.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
24	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$177.00	\$ 177.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
25	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00
26	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
31	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
32	Water Service Connection and Line												
32.1	2" saddle and PE tubing	LF	55	\$20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$19.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,375.00
33	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	Replace Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
35	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$935.00	\$ 935.00	\$1,483.76	\$ 1,483.76	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
36	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,343.00	\$ 4,343.00	\$7,477.28	\$ 7,477.28	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
37	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$17,299.00	\$ 17,299.00	\$23,529.36	\$ 23,529.36	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
37.1	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (TBU-360) by DFS	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,641.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,504.00	\$ 14,504.00	\$19,900.08	\$ 19,900.08	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
39	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
40	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$17.89	\$ 536.70	\$34.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00
41	Intentionally Left Blank												
42	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,025.20	\$ 5,025.20	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
43	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,105.28	\$ 2,105.28	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
44	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	Intentionally Left Blank												
46	Intentionally Left Blank												
47	Intentionally Left Blank												
48	Intentionally Left Blank												
49	Intentionally Left Blank												
50	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	251	\$2.00	\$ 502.00	\$17.00	\$ 4,267.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,275.00
51	Install New Lift Station Driveway, 6" thick concrete	SY	24	\$80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$418.00	\$ 10,032.00	\$300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 480.00
52	Sodding	SY	50	\$8.00	\$ 400.00	\$6.00	\$ 300.00	\$42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00
53	Existing Manhole Rim, modification	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
54-63													
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$ 120,177.00		\$ 118,974.70		\$ 167,536.93		\$ 159,553.00		\$ 263,870.00
64	Mobilization*	LS	1	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	18,594.49	\$ 18,594.49	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00

REVISED - APPENDIX K, BID PRICING FORM				Granger Maintenance & Construction		US Water Services Corporation		CEC Motor & Utility Services		Danus Utilities Inc		Westra	
IFBC NO. 20-TA003437AJ													
SATELLITE LIFT (LS) STATION R&R 2020 Group 1													
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
65	Record Drawings*	LS	1	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Total Base Bid Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days				\$ 130,677.00		\$ 133,974.70		\$ 192,131.42		\$ 189,553.00		\$ 296,870.00
66	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 13,067.70		\$ 13,397.47		\$ 19,213.14		\$ 18,955.30		\$ 29,687.00
	Total Bid with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days for River Wilderness 3 531				\$ 143,744.70		\$ 147,372.17		\$ 211,344.56		\$ 208,508.30		\$ 326,557.00
Grand Total Bid with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days (Manatee Palm 312 + Rye Rd School 355 + River Wilderness 3 531)				\$ 595,653.30		\$ 596,370.17		\$ 796,886.70		\$ 836,661.10		\$ 1,228,646.10	